4/13/01

FORM PTO-1619A

EXPLOSED W99
OMB 0551-0027
910.00002

05-02-2001



101698625

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

			ease record the attached o	original docume	ent(s) or copy(les).
Submission Typ	е	Con	veyance Type Assignment S	ecurity Agreem	ont
New	(Nov. Bosondation)		Assignment	ecurity Agreem	ent
Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		License	hange of Name	
Correction of F Reel # Corrective Doc Reel #	Frame #		U.S. C	Other Government U.S. Government Again File	gencies) Secret File
Conveying Party	(ies)		Mark if additional names of o	onveying parties	
Name (line 1) Kenn	eth R. Owens				03-20-01
Name (line 2) Second Party	V Makee				Execution Date Month Day Year 03-12-01
[vas V. Makam				
Name (line 2)					ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Tella	bs Operations, Inc.		Mark II addit	ional names of re-	If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache
Address (line 1) 4951	Indiana Avenue				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Lisle	City		State/Country	60532 Zip Co	de
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and	Addre	SS Enter for the firs	Receiving Party	only.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
/2001 DBYRNE 0000001	9 220259 09693276	FOR C	OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011737 FRAME: 0804

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONED OCEA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-609-7536
Name	Joseph P. Krause
Address (line 1)	Vedder Price Kaufman & Kammholz
Address (line 2)	222 N. LaSalle Street
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60601
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
09/693,276	
If this document i	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year
signed by the fire	st named executing inventor.
Patent Coor	peration Treaty (PCT)
_	PCT PCI PCI
	er PCT application number
	/ if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT
has	not been assigned.
Number of F	Enter the total number of properties involves
Fee Amoun	
Method	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account
Deposit (Enter for	t Account r payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0259
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🔽 No
24 4	and Signature
	and Signature
To the	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ned copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
attach	ned copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit document
indica	ated herein.
Christophe	r P. Moreno Ltoph Date
Nam	ne of Person Signing / Signature

PATENT

REEL: 011737 FRAME: 0805

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional Co	mark if additional flushes of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
	angcheng Huang	03-08-01
Name (line 2)		
Ivanie (iiile 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Vis	shal Sharma	Month Day Year 01-21-01
	ilai Silailia	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip	Code
A Bartion N	www.mbor(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTT Hambor of Number of	ame property).
	tent Application Number(s)	nei(2)

PATENT REEL: 011737 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenneth R. Owens, residing and having a post office address of 1106 Fourth Street, St. Louis MO 63126, Srinivas V. Makam, residing and having a post office address of 1712 Ada Court, Naperville, IL 60540, Changcheng Huang, residing and having a post office address of 2833 Buckingham Drive, Apt. 303, Lisle, Illinois 60532, and Vishal Sharma, having a post office address of 3061 Zanker Road, Ste. B, San Jose CA 95134, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made new and useful inventions and improvements in

REVERSE NOTIFICATION TREE FOR DATA NETWORKS

for a full description of which reference is hereby made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 09/693,276 on October 20, 2000.

WHEREAS, Tellabs Operations, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. having a place of business at 4951 Indiana Avenue, Lisle, Illinois 60532-1698, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, to the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and to other

1

HI01/#709318.1 1/18/01

PATENT REEL: 011737 FRAME: 0807 applications or patents covering said inventions, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignors, the Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other agreements and treaties of like purpose; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

And the Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of any of the applications herein referred to; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein referred to, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-

2

part application; or any application to reissue any patent referred to herein; in vesting in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all applications and Letters Patent referred to herein; and in the prosecution of any interference or infringement action which may arise involving said invention or any claim thereto or thereunder, or any application or Letters Patent herein referred to; and they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by said Assignee to vest title in said Assignee in the United States and in countries foreign thereto, and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals.

Date: 3120/6\
| Coulth (2. Owens | Kenneth R. Owens | County | Cou

STATE OF MISSOURI)

COUNTY OF St. Louis)

I, Kenua M Williams , a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kenneth R. Owens, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the

3

VPCHI01/#709318.1 1/18/01

said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
Notarial Seal, this 20th day of, 2001.
Henya Hull wims Notary Public
My Commission Expires: #UguSt 23, 2004
KEENYA M. WILLIAMS Notary Public - Notary Seal SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Aug. 23, 2004
Date: 3-12-0 / MSluwwas Srinivas V. Makam
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF $\frac{\mathcal{W}_{i}(l)}{l}$) ss
I, There A. The Mann, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Srinivas V. Makam, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _/2/\day of, 200/.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL

Date: Mart 2001 My Cigo
Changcheng Huang
STATE OF ILLINOIS STATE OF ILLI
I, A. Le, 27 (accur) Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Changcheng Huang, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this Aday of 11 1000 7 , 20 E.
My Commission Expires:
SEAL SEAL
Date: Ol/2001 Vishal Sharma
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS
COUNTY OF SANTA COM
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS COUNTY OF SANTA CUMA I, Bright L. WILL a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Vishal Sharma, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and delivered the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and

5

purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 22 day of FBRUARY, 2001.

My Commission Expires:

| 30/02 | BROQUET L WILEY Commission # 1171578 Notary Public - Colliantia Santa Clara County

My Comm. Expires Jan 30, 2002

6

VPCHI01/#709318.1 1/18/01

RECORDED: 04/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011737 FRAME: 0812